CY51X7
High-Performance PLL Die for Oscillators
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-90233 Rev. *K  Revised June 1, 2017
High-Performance PLL Die for Oscillators
Features
■ Low-noise PLL Die for integrated crystal applications
■ Differential clock output: Four frequencies selectable,

Document Number: 001-90233 Rev. *K Page 20 of 25
CY51X7
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Type Junction Temperature
CY5107-1X07I[18] OT3 crystal input (frequency range of 114 MHz to 130 MHz)
and differential output –40 C to +125 C
CY5117-1X07I[19] OT3 crystal input (frequency range of 114 MHz to 130 MHz)
and single-ended output –40 C to +125 C
CY5127-1X07I[18] HFF crystal input (frequency range of 114 MHz to 130 MHz)
and differential output –40 C to +125 C
CY5137-1X07I[20] Blank Die –40 C to +125 C
Temperature Range: I = Industrial
Thickness: 07 = 7 Mils
Package Type: X = Sawn Die
1: KGD Level 1